CH \$115.00 4293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		03/01/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCM INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	8560 ROPER RD NW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	EDMONTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6E6V4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		
Name:	SCM INTERNATIONAL PROGRAM GROUP LP		
Street Address:	8560 ROPER RD NW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	EDMONTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6E6V4		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA		
Name:	XPERA RISK MITIGATION & INVESTIGATION LP		
Street Address:	8560 ROPER RD NW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	EDMONTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6E6V4		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA		
Name:	PARIO ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES LP		
Street Address:	8560 ROPER RD NW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	EDMONTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6E6V4		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA		
000679045	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0518

900678915

Name:	CIRA HEALTH SOLUTIONS LP	
Street Address:	8560 ROPER RD NW	
Internal Address: SUITE 200		
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6E6V4	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4293839	ICLARIFY
Registration Number:	5728598	OPTA INFORMATION INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5722971	OPTA
Registration Number:	5728599	ОРТА

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622272

Email: carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIE ROSENBURG
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 2: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31223-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	/CARRIE ROSENBURG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ares - Release of 2L Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Ares - Release of 2L Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Ares - Release of 2L Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0519

RELEASE OF U.S. SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF U.S. SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 1, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as Second Lien Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") under that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by SCM Insurance Services, Inc., a Canadian corporation; SCM International Programs Group LP, a Canadian limited partnership; Xpera Risk Mitigation & Investigation LP, a Canadian limited partnership; Pario Engineering & Environmental Sciences LP, a Canadian limited partnership and Cira Health Solutions LP, a Canadian limited partnership (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of the Agent. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2017 at reel 6140, frame 0730, each Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral, including such Trademark Collateral set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor's have requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever: (a) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) release, discharge, cancel and terminate the Liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (c) release, discharge, cancel and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) release and discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0520

AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: _____

Name: David Schwartz Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0521

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Status	Active	Active	Active	Active
Listed Owner	SCM Risk Management Services Inc.	SCM Insurance Services Inc.	SCM Insurance Services Inc.	SCM Insurance Services Inc.
Mark	iClarify	Opta Information Intelligence	opta (Design)	OPTA
Jurisdiction	NS	ns	US	US
Registration Date or Application Date	02/26/2013	04/16/2019	04/09/2019	04/16/2019
Registration No. or Application No.	4293839	5728598	5722971	5728599

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

4

N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0522